11.03.73
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Heat 2
st

3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

106
344
222
80
195
120

121
125
131
14¢

]

222

125
121
290
40
120

106
299
121
290

Hamish Buchanan
William Plank
Fraser Dunlop
Jack Keeton

Andy Johnstone
Harry Harris

Pete Malone
Eoin Kennedy
Gordon Brown
William Inglis
John Leckie Jnr
Fraser Dunlop

Dougie Farrer
Eoin Kennedy
Pete Malone
John Wightman
Howard Jarman
Harry Harris

Dougie Farrer
Hamish Buchanan
David Phillip

Pete Malone
John Wightman

PNWs OO PNWs GO

RPNWa GO

10

PNWSO®

Superstox
Heat 1
st 107
2nd 196
3rd 75
4th 55
Sth 94
6th 84
7th 49
8th 6
Heat 2

1st 104
2nd 107
3rd 53
ah 9
5th 49
6th 196
7th 84
8th 12
Final

1st 196
2nd 84
3rd 107
4th 49
S5th 75
6th 9
7th 94
8th 6

Malcolm Paterson
Kenny Ireland

Bill Crawford

Bob Morton

Vic Russell

Les Brown

Eric Moore
Walter Brown

Ronnie Nisbet
Malcolm Paterson
Tam Farrer

John Duncker

Eric Moore

Kenny Ireland

Les Brown

Bob Buchanen

Kenny Ireland
Les Brown
Malcolm Paterson
Eric Moore

Bill Crawford
John Duncker

Vic Russell

Walter Brown

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

52
13
7
64
25
260

S

13
64

S

21
25
54

13
64
21
25

S

Alexander Nicol
Malcolm Watt

lan Bruce

Les Kay

Willie Taylor
Lawrence Underwood

Malcolm Watt
Les Kay

lan Bruce
John Kirk
Willie Taylor
Gerry Moore

lan Bruce
Malcolm Watt
Les Kay.

John Kirk
Willie Taylor

PNWR UG

B NAO®

23
106
12
125
299
222
290
344
13

80
14¢

16

40
120
195

22

83
118
16!
171
175
187
194
197
202
205
208
234
239
248
25
255
262
28
316
318
330
332

N

“

&

2

B

2

38 cars
Dougie Farrer
Hamish Buchanan
Pete Malone
Eoin Kennedy
David Phillp
Fraser Dunlop
John Wightman
William Plank
Gordon Brown
Jack Keeton
William Inglis
John Leckie Jnr
Howard Jarman
Harry Harris
Andy Johnstone
Barry Watson
John Paterson
Johnny Davidson
Dave McCulloch
Tommy Davidson
Roy Nicoll
Malcolm Mann
Duncan Muir
Stew Sneddon
Phil Crowther
Rab Dorman
David Wallis
lan McWhinnie
Robert Hannah
Eddy Stevenson
Jack Robertson
Edward Gifillan
Rab Gibson
Tim Stirling
Ronald Berry
George Law.
Robert Bruce
Dick Litherland

ht1

ht2

ht:

@

final total
12 18
10 16
6 16
10
8

25 cars
Malcolm Paterson
Kenny Ireland
Les Brown
Eric Moore
Bill Crawford
Ronnie Nisbet
John Duncker
Tam Farrer
Vic Russell
Bob Morton
Walter Brown
Bob Buchanen
lan Boyd
Mike Jack
Tenant Douglas
Lex Milloy
Gordon McDougall
Bob Wilson
Cecil Denham
Bill Pullar
Camie Cameron
Gavin McCreadie
Lauchie Gilchrest
Bert Stevens
Archie Craig

18 cars
Malcolm Watt
lan Bruce
Les Kay
John Kirk
Willie Taylor
Alexander Nicol
Gerry Moore
Lawrence Underwooc
lan Simpson
James MacGaughay
Jim Erskine
John Campbell
Aex Butchart
lan Ostrau
Malcolm Chesher
Alan Brash
Alistair Dziennick
Kenneth Munro

ht1

oONw®

w

1

ht2 ht3 final
8 10
3 16
2 12
a 8
6
12
5 4
6
2
1
1
ht2  ht3 final
6 8
4 10
5 6
3 4
2 2

total




18.03.73 40 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 24 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
Saloon Stocks Superstox Hot Rods 222 Fraser Dunlop 5 3 10 18 84 LesBrown 2 12 12 26
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 299 David Phillp 6 12 18 39 LesClark 12 6 1 19
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan 6 1st 39 Les Clark 12 1st 7  lan Bruce 6 106 Hamish Buchanan 6 6 12 196 Kenny Ireland 1 16 17
2nd 222 Fraser Dunlop 5 2nd 94 Vic Russell 8 2nd 64 Les Kay 5 23 Dougie Farrer 1 5 6 12 94 Vic Russell 8 8 16
3rd 80 Jack Keeton 4 3rd 75  Bill Crawford 6 3rd 52 Alexander Nicol 4 195 Andy Johnstone 1 8 9 107 Malcolm Paterson 5 10 15
4th 244 Jimmy Low 3 4th 107 Malcolm Paterson 5 4th 21 John Kirk 3 131 Gordon Brown a4 4 8 9  John Duncker 3 5 2 10
S5th 186 Andrew McLellan 2 Sth 6  Walter Brown 4 5th 130 Malcolm Watt 2 121 Pete Malone 5 5 81 Bill Pullar 4 6 10
6th 23  Dougie Farrer 1 6th 9  John Duncker 3 6th 93 John Campbell 1 80 Jack Keeton 4 4 49  Eric Moore 8 8
7th 84 LesBrown 2 40 Howard Jarman 3 3 6  Walter Brown 4 3 7
8th 79 Cecil Denham 1 125 Eoin Kennedy 2 1 3 75  Bill Crawford 6 6
244 Jimmy Low 3 3 55 Bob Morton 2 a4 6
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 186 Andrew McLellan 2 2 79  Cecil Denham 1 1
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan 6 1st 84 Les Brown 12 1st 21 John Kirk 6 202 Phil Crowther 2 2 10 lan Boyd []
2nd 121 Pete Malone 5 2nd 49  Eric Moore 8 2nd 64 Les Kay 5 16 John Leckie Jnr [ 12 Bob Buchanen o
3rd 131 Gordon Brown 4 3rd 39 Les Clark 6 3rd 25  Willie Taylor 4 65 David Wylie [ 17 Mike Jack []
4th 222 Fraser Dunlop 3 4th 9  John Duncker 5 4th 162 Malcolm Chesher 3 120 Harry Harris [ 38 Lex Milloy o
5th 125 Eoin Kennedy 2 5th 81  Bill Pullar 4 5th 260 Lawrence Underwood 2 149  William Inglis ] 47  Bob Wilson 0
6th 195 Andy Johnstone 1 6th 6  Walter Brown 3 6th 1 161 Dave McCulloch [ 51 William Mitchell o
7th 55 Bob Morton 2 171 Tommy Davidson ] 53 Tam Farrer 0
8th 196 Kenny Ireland 1 187 Malcolm Mann [ 57 Billy McNee o
194 Duncan Muir 0 104 Ronnie Nisbet 0
197 Stew Sneddon [ 109 Gavin McCreadie o
Heat 3 Final Final 205 Rab Dorman 0 224 Gordon Lile 0
1st 299 David Phillp 6 1st 196 Kenny Ireland 16 1st 52 Alexander Nicol 10 208 David Wallis [ 322 Archie Craig o
2nd 23 Dougie Farrer 5 2nd 84 Les Brown 12 2nd 64 Les Kay 8 210 Robert Coutts (]
3rd 131 Gordon Brown 4 3rd 107 Malcolm Paterson 10 3rd 21 John Kirk 6 229 Jim Clark [ 16 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
4th 40 Howard Jarman 3 4th 94 Vic Russell 8 4th 162 Malcolm Chesher 4 232 Tommy Thomson (] 64 Les Kay 5 5 8 18
5th 202 Phil Crowther 2 5th 81  Bill Pullar 6 5th 130 Malcolm Watt 2 235 Jock Robertson [ 21 John Kirk 3 6 6 15
6th 125 Eoin Kennedy 1 6th 55 Bob Morton 4 6th 25  Willie Taylor 1 239 Robert Hannah (] 52 Alexander Nicol 4 10 14
7th 9  John Duncker 2 248 Eddy Stevenson [ 162 Malcolm Chesher 3 4 7
8th 39 LesClark 1 251 Jack Robertson 0 7 lan Bruce 6 6
254 Jimmy Smith [ 25 Willie Taylor 4 1 5
Final 255 Edward Gilfillan 0 130 Malcolm Watt 2 2 4
1st 299 David Phillp 12 262 Rab Gibson [ 260 Lawrence Underwood 2 2
2nd 222 Fraser Dunlop 10 268 Rab Geddes (] 93 John Campbell 1 1
3rd 196 Andy Johnstone 8 270 Stuart Mitchell [ 28 Tommy Menzie o
4th 23 Dougie Farrer 6 281 Tim Stirling ] 56 Gerry Moore 0
5th 4 290 John Wightman [ 60 Jim Erskine o
6th 3 325 Bill Cunningham [ 95 Aex Butchart []
7th 2 344 William Plank [ 156 lan Ostrau o
8th 1 165 Alan Brash 0
201 Alistair Dziennick o




25.03.73

Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 299 David Phillp
2nd 23 Dougie Farrer
3rd 120 Harry Harris
4th 121 Pete Malone
5th 171 Tommy Davidson
6th 222 Fraser Dunlop
Heat 2
1st 125 Eoin Kennedy
2nd 344 William Plank
3rd 299 David Phillp
4th 244 Jimmy Low
5th 290 John Wightman
6th 222 Fraser Dunlop
Heat 3
ist 125 Eoin Kennedy
2nd 23 Dougie Farrer
3rd 40 Howard Jarman
4th 248 Eddy Stevenson
5th 344 William Plank
6th 195 Andy Johnstone
Final
1st 299 David Phillp
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan
3rd 125 Eoin Kennedy
4th 171 Tommy Davidson
5th 40 Howard Jarman
6th 131 Gordon Brown
7th
8th

PNWs OO PNWs GO

RPNWa GO

Les Brown
Ronnie Nisbet
Vic Russell

Les Clark

Bob Morton
Walter Brown
Bill Crawford
William Mitchell

Les Clark

Vic Russell
Malcolm Paterson
Les Brown

Walter Brown

Bill Pullar

Eric Moore

Kenny Ireland

Superstox
Heat 1
1st 84
2nd 104
3rd 94
ath 39
Sth 55
6th 6
7th 75
8th 51
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 94
3rd 107
ath 84
5th 6
6th 81
7th 49
8th 196
Final
st
2nd 39
3rd 84
4th 196
5th 6
6th 107
7th 94
8th 75

Les Clark

Les Brown

Kenny Ireland
Walter Brown
Malcolm Paterson
Vic Russell

Bill Crawford

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

15
21
52

16
54
25

&

4]

21
15
52

@

54
25

15
21
64

@

25
31

@

lan Ostrau

John Kirk
Alexander Nicol
Malcolm Chesher
Gerry Moore
Willie Taylor

John Kirk

lan Ostrau
Alexander Nicol
lan Bruce
Gerry Moore
Willie Taylor

lan Ostrau
John Kirk

Les Kay.

lan Bruce
Willie Taylor
Kenneth Munro

RPNWR UG

PNWR UG
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®
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B
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38 cars
David Phillp
Eoin Kennedy
Dougie Farrer
Hamish Buchanan
Howard Jarman
Tommy Davidson
William Plank
Harry Harris
Pete Malone
Gordon Brown
Jimmy Low
Eddy Stevenson
Fraser Dunlop
John Wightman
Andy Johnstone
David Wylie
Jack Keeton
John Paterson
Donald Keddie
Jim Sharp
Andrew McLellan
Duncan Muir
Stew Sneddon
Adrian Armit
Phil Crowther
Rab Dorman
Ricky Smith
David Wallis
Grahame Ellis
Jim Clark
Robert Hannah
Edward Gifillan
Rab Gibson
Rab Geddes
Stuart Mitchell
Ronald Berry
Robert Bruce
Dick Litherland

ht1

ht2

ht:

@

final total

12 22

8 20
10

10 10

4

6

3

26 cars
Les Clark
Les Brown
Ronnie Nisbet
Vic Russell
Walter Brown
Malcolm Paterson
Kenny Ireland
Bob Morton
Bill Crawford
Bill Pullar
Eric Moore
William Mitchell
John Duncker
lan Boyd
Bob Buchanen
Mike Jack
Lex Milloy
Brian Elder
Bob Wilson
Cecil Denham
Camie Cameron
Gavin McCreadie
Alex Craig
Lauchie Gilchrest
Gordon Lile
Archie Craig

15 cars
lan Ostrau
John Kirk
Alexander Nicol
lan Bruce
Les Kay
Willie Taylor
Gerry Moore
Malcolm Chesher
Kenneth Munro
Allan Chidwick
Jim Erskine
John Campbell
Alan Neilson
Alistair Dziennick
Lawrence Underwood

htl

]

N

ht2 ht3 final total

12
5

m o s ®

=

t2

w s o n

N R

ht3 final
10
8

LY

29
27




01.04.73 32 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 23 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
Saloon Stocks Superstox Hot Rods 222 Fraser Dunlop 4 6 12 22 104 Ronnie Nishet 5 12 16 33
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 106 Hamish Buchanan 5 3 10 18 196 Kenny Ireland 8 5 12 25
1st 125 Eoin Kennedy 6 1st 84 Les Brown 12 1st 64 Les Kay 6 23 Dougie Farrer 6 8 14 55 Bob Morton 4 8 2 14
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan 5 2nd 196 Kenny Ireland 8 2nd 130 Malcolm Watt 5 131 Gordon Brown 2 5 7 81  Bill Pullar 3 10 13
3rd 208 David Wallis 4 3rd 9 John Duncker 6 3rd 21 John Kirk 4 40 Howard Jarman 3 3 6 84 LesBrown 12 12
4th 40 Howard Jarman 3 4th 104 Ronni isbet 5 4th 7  lan Bruce 3 125 Eoin Kennedy 6 6 6  Walter Brown 3 8 11
5th 131 Gordon Brown 2 5th 55 Bob Morton 4 S5th 119 Alan Neilson 2 316 Ronald Berry 6 6 9 John Duncker 6 4 10
6th 200 Adrian Armit 1 6th 81  Bill Pullar 3 6th 37 lan Simpson 1 16 John Leckie Jnr 5 5 75  Bill Crawford 6 4 10
7th 49  Eric Moore 2 65 David Wylie 1 4 5 31 Tenant Douglas 1 2 6 9
8th 31 Tenant Douglas 1 299 David Phillp 2 3 5 49  Eric Moore 2 1 3
208 David Wallis 4 4 94 VicRussell 1 1
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 290 John Wightman 4 4 10 lan Boyd o
1st 23 Dougie Farrer 6 1st 104 Ronnie Nisbet 12 1st 52 Alexander Nicol 6 248 Eddy Stevenson 2 2 12 Bob Buchanen []
2nd 131 Gordon Brown 5 2nd 55 Bob Morton 8 2nd 64 Les Kay 5 200 Adrian Armit 1 1 17  Mike Jack o
3rd= 222 Fraser Dunlop 4 3rd 75  Bill Crawford 6 3rd 130 Malcolm Watt 4 332 Dick Litherland 1 1 39 Les Clark []
3rd= 106 Hamish Buchanan 3 4th 196 Kenny Ireland 5 4th 25  Willie Taylor 3 80 Jack Keeton [ 41  Gordon McDougall o
5th 299 David Phillp 2 5th 9 John Duncker 4 S5th 119 Alan Neilson 2 118 Johnny Davidson [ 42 Brian Elder []
6th 65 David Wylie 1 6th 6  Walter Brown 3 6th 37 lan Simpson 1 163 Donald Keddie [ 53 Tam Farrer o
7th 31 Tenant Douglas 2 171 Tommy Davidson [ 59  Brian Russell L]
8th 49  Eric Moore 1 186 Andrew McLellan [ 97 Camie Cameron o
194 Duncan Muir 0 109 Gavin McCreadie 0
195 Andy Johnstone 0 160 Alex Craig 0
Heat 3 Final Final 197 Stew Sneddon 0 224 Gordon Lile 0
1st 222 Fraser Dunlop 6 1st 16 1st 52 Alexander Nicol 10 202 Phil Crowther [
2nd 16 John Leckie Jnr 5 2nd 196 Kenny Ireland 12 2nd 119 Alan Neilson 8 206 Ricky Smith (] 16 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
3rd 65 David Wylie 4 3rd 81  Bill Pullar 10 3rd 25  Willie Taylor 6 239 Robert Hannah [ 52 Alexander Nicol 6 10 16
4th 40 Howard Jarman 3 4th 6  Walter Brown 8 4ath 95 Aex Butchart 4 244 Jimmy Low (] 119 Alan Neilson 2 2 8 12
5th 248 Eddy Stevenson 2 5th 31 Tenant Douglas 6 Sth 2 251 Jack Robertson [ 64 Les Kay 6 5 11
6th 332 Dick Litherland 1 6th 75  Bill Crawford 4 6th 1 254 Jimmy Smith [ 25  Willie Taylor 3 6
7th 55 Bob Morton 2 255 Edward Gilfillan [ 130 Malcolm Watt 5 4
8th 94 Vic Russell 1 262 Rab Gibson 0 21 John Kirk 4
330 Robert Bruce [ 95  Aex Butchart 4

9
9
4
4
Final 7 lan Bruce 3 3
1st 222 Fraser Dunlop 12 37 lan Simpson 1 1 2
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan 10 54 Gerry Moore []
3rd 23 Dougie Farrer 8 58 James MacGaughay 0
4th 316 Ronald Berry 6 60 Jim Erskine []
5th 290 John Wightman 4 156 lan Ostrau o
6th 299 David Phillp 3 o
7th 2 o
8th 1 o

165 Alan Brash
201 Alistair Dziennick
313 Kenneth Munro




08.04.73
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Heat 2
st

3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Heat 3

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

31
121
o
11.
80
191

@

B

S

10¢
334
4
8

@
G3SS 88

125

10¢
32!
4
194
131
248

S u&

80
40
118
194
120

Ronald Berry
Pete Malone
Dougie Farrer
Johnny Davidson
Jack Keeton
Stew Sneddon

Hamish Buchanan
Robert Bruce
Howard Jarman
Jack Keeton
David Wylie

Eoin Kennedy

Hamish Buchanan
Bill Cunningham
Howard Jarman
Duncan Muir
Gordon Brown
Eddy Stevenson

Jack Keeton
Howard Jarman
Johnny Davidson
Duncan Muir
Harry Harris
Dougie Farrer

PNWs GO PNWs GO

RNWSa GO

Superstox
Heat 1

1st 81
2nd 75
3rd 104
4h 6
Sth 97
6th 10
7th

8th

Heat 2

1st 75
2nd 81
3rd 6
4th 55
5th 49
6th 196
7th 84
8th 39
Final

it 75
2nd 81
3rd 49
4th 104
5th 84
6th 97
7th

8th

Bill Pullar
Bill Crawford
Ronnie Nisbet
Walter Brown
Camie Cameron
lan Boyd

#N/A

H#N/A

Bill Crawford
Bill Pullar
Walter Brown
Bob Morton
Eric Moore
Kenny Ireland
Les Brown
Les Clark

Bill Crawford
Bill Pullar
Eric Moore
Ronnie Nisbet
Les Brown
Camie Cameron
H#N/A
#N/A

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

16!
15
21
64
52
11

o &

©

64
37
16!
25
16!
11

@

o S

64
16!
37
25
15
27

]

S a

Alan Brash

lan Ostrau
John Kirk

Les Kay
Alexander Nicol
Alan Neilson

Les Kay

lan Simpson
Alan Brash

Willie Taylor
Malcolm Chesher
Alan Neilson

Les Kay.
Alan Brash

lan Simpson

Willie Taylor

lan Ostrau

Lawrence Underwood

RPNWR UG

PN WR UG

40
80
106
118
194
23
316

-
R
N

32!
330
120
65
13
125
19
248

&

“

S

no point  cars
Howard Jarman
Jack Keeton
Hamish Buchanan
Johnny Davidson
Duncan Muir
Dougie Farrer
Ronald Berry
Pete Malone

Bill Cunningham
Robert Bruce
Harry Harris
David Wylie
Gordon Brown
Eoin Kennedy
Stew Sneddon
Eddy Stevenson

ht1

@

ht2

w

ht3

final
10
12

@

total

TBA

~
bl

8
4
104

&R

8
9

S E

19

w
© 3

no point  cars
Bill Crawford
Bill Pullar

Eric Moore
Ronnie Nisbet
Walter Brown
Les Brown
Camie Cameron
Bob Morton

lan Boyd

Kenny Ireland
Les Clark

no point  cars
Les Kay

Alan Brash

lan Simpson
Willie Taylor

lan Ostrau

John Kirk
Alexander Nicol
Alan Neilson
Malcolm Chesher
Lawrence Underwood

htl

B NS G

ht2
12
8
4

ht2

[TITIFS

ht3 final total

16 36
12 32
10 14
8 14
11
6 8
4 8
5
3
3
1

ht3 final total

10 19
8 18
6 11
a 7
2 7

4
2
2
2
1 1




15.04.73 40 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 25 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
Saloon Stocks Superstox Hot Rods 118 Johnny Davidson 6 6 12 24 49 Eric Moore 5 12 12 29
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 299 David Phillp 5 10 15 9  John Duncker 12 6 4 22
1st 118 Johnny Davidson 6 1st 9 John Duncker 12 1st 165 Alan Brash 6 121 Pete Malone 4 6 10 75  Bill Crawford 5 16 21
2nd 120 Harry Harris 5 2nd 81  Bill Pullar 8 2nd 21 John Kirk 5 106 Hamish Buchanan 8 8 104 Ronnie Nisbet 8 10 18
3rd 40 Howard Jarman 4 3rd 41 Gordon McDougall 6 3rd 156 lan Ostrau 4 208 David Wallis 3 1 4 8 41 Gordon McDougall 6 8 14
4th 23  Dougie Farrer 3 4th 49  Eric Moore 5 4th 64 Les Kay 3 330 Robert Bruce 6 2 8 6  Walter Brown 1 4 6 11
Sth 194 Duncan Muir 2 S5th 12 Bob Buchanen 4 5th 7 lan Bruce 2 40 Howard Jarman 4 3 7 81 Bill Pullar 8 8
6th 22 Barry Watson 1 6th 55 Bob Morton 3 6th 37 lan Simpson 1 80 Jack Keeton 5 5 109 Gavin McCreadie 3 2 5
7th 196 Kenny Ireland 2 120 Harry Harris 5 5 12 Bob Buchanen 4 4
8th 6  Walter Brown 1 222 Fraser Dunlop 4 4 55 Bob Morton 3 3
23  Dougie Farrer 3 3 53 Tam Farrer 2 2
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 131 Gordon Brown 2 2 196 Kenny Ireland 2 2
1st 330 Robert Bruce 6 ist 49 Eric Moore 12 1st 165 Alan Brash 6 194 Duncan Muir 2 2 94 Vic Russell 1 1
2nd 80 Jack Keeton 5 2nd 104 Ronni isbet 8 2nd 21 John Kirk 5 22 Barry Watson 1 1 97 Camie Cameron 1 1
3rd 222 Fraser Dunlop 4 3rd 9 John Duncker 6 3rd 25  Willie Taylor 4 65 David Wylie 1 1 8  Alex Colvin []
4th 208 David Wallis 3 4th 75  Bill Crawford 5 4th 95  Aex Butchart 3 13 George Marshall [ 10 lan Boyd o
Sth 131 Gordon Brown 2 S5th 6  Walter Brown 4 5th #N/A 2 16 John Leckie Jnr 0 17 Mike Jack 0
6th 65 David Wylie 1 6th 109 Gavin McCreadie 3 6th #N/A 1 111 James Yorkston [ 39 LesClark o
7th 53 Tam Farrer 2 113 Douglas Lavery (] 42  Brian Elder 0
8th 97 Camie Cameron 1 125 Eoin Kennedy [ 47  Bob Wilson o
171 Tommy Davidson (] 59  Brian Russell 0
186 Andrew McLellan [ 79 Cecil Denham o
Heat 3 Final Final 195 Andy Johnstone (] 84 Les Brown 0
1st 118 Johnny Davidson 6 1st 75  Bill Crawford 16 1st 165 Alan Brash 10 197 Stew Sneddon [ 221 Tom Young o
2nd 299 David Phillp 5 2nd 49  Eric Moore 12 2nd 21 John Kirk 8 200 Adrian Armit ] 322 Archie Craig 0
3rd 121 Pete Malone 4 3rd 104 Ronnie Nisbet 10 3rd 64 Les Kay 6 202 Phil Crowther [
4th 40 Howard Jarman 3 4th 41 Gordon McDougall 8 4ath #N/A 4 214 Malcolm Macintyre (] 13 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
5th 330 Robert Bruce 2 5th 6  Walter Brown 6 Sth #N/A 2 224 William Ross [ 165 Alan Brash 6 6 10 22
6th 208 David Wallis 1 6th 9 John Duncker 4 6th #N/A 1 227 Duggy Brown [ 21 John Kirk 5 5 8 18
7th 109 Gavin McCreadie 2 229 Jim Clark [ 64 Les Kay 3 6 9
8th 94 Vic Russell 1 240 lan Turnbull [ 25  Willie Taylor 4 4
244 Jimmy Low [ 156 lan Ostrau 4 4
Final 248 Eddy Stevenson ] 95  Aex Butchart 3 3
1st 118 Johnny Davidson 12 251 Jack Robertson [ 7 lan Bruce 2 2
2nd 299 David Phillp 10 262 Rab Gibson [ 37 lan Simpson 1 1
3rd 106 Hamish Buchanan 8 281 Tim Stirling [ 58 James MacGaughay o
4th 121 Pete Malone 6 316 Ronald Berry (] 119 Alan Neilson 0
5th 208 David Wallis 4 325 Bill Cunningham [ 260 Lawrence Underwood o
6th 3 331 Ford Ferguson ] 313 Kenneth Munro 0
7th 2 344 William Plank [ 162 Malcolm Chesher o
8th 1




22.04.73 33 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 20 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
Saloon Stocks Superstox Hot Rods 80 Jack Keeton 6 12 18 9  John Duncker 8 12 16 36
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 131 Gordon Brown 3 5 8 16 49  Eric Moore 12 8 8 28
1st 80 Jack Keeton 6 1st 49  Eric Moore 12 1st 7  lan Bruce 6 106 Hamish Buchanan 1 4 10 15 41 Gordon McDougall 4 12 16
2nd 118 Johnny Davidson 5 2nd 9  John Duncker 8 2nd 165 Alan Brash 5 330 Robert Bruce 6 6 12 104 Ronnie Nisbet 6 10 16
3rd 299 David Phillp 4 3rd 104 Ronnie Nisbet 6 3rd 64 Les Kay 4 208 David Wallis 5 6 11 84 LesBrown 4 6 10
4th 325 Bill Cunningham 3 4th 75  Bill Crawford 5 4th 119 Alan Neilson 3 65 David Wylie a4 2 6 75  Bill Crawford 5 4 9
5th 23 Dougie Farrer 2 5th 41 Gordon McDougall 4 5th 260 Lawrence Underwood 2 118 Johnny Davidson 5 5 17 Mike Jack 6 1 7
6th 106 Hamish Buchanan 1 6th 39 LesClark 3 6th 58 James MacGaughay 1 16 John Leckie Jnr a4 a4 39 LesClark 3 2 2 7
7th 94 Vic Russell 2 299 David Phillp 4 4 94 Vic Russell 2 5 7
8th 196 Kenny Ireland 1 120 Harry Harris 3 3 196 Kenny Ireland 1 3 a4
125 Eoin Kennedy 3 3 47  Bob Wilson 1 1
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 325 Bill Cunningham 3 3 10 lan Boyd o
1st 330 Robert Bruce 6 1st 9 John Duncker 12 1st 7  lan Bruce 6 23 Dougie Farrer 2 2 12 Bob Buchanen []
2nd 208 David Wallis 5 2nd 49  Eric Moore 8 2nd 64 Les Kay 5 194 Duncan Muir 2 2 53 Tam Farrer o
3rd 65 David Wylie 4 3rd 17 Mike Jack 6 3rd 165 Alan Brash 4 255 Edward Gilfillan 1 1 81 Bill Pullar [
4th 131 Gordon Brown 3 4th 94 Vic Russell 5 4th 21 John Kirk 3 270 Stuart Mitchell 1 1 97 Camie Cameron o
S5th 194 Duncan Muir 2 5th 84 LesBrown 4 5th 119 Alan Neilson 2 40 Howard Jarman 0 109 Gavin McCreadie 0
6th 270 Stuart Mitchell 1 6th 196 Kenny Ireland 3 6th 58 James MacGaughay 1 121 Pete Malone [ 160 Alex Craig o
7th 39 Les Clark 2 140 Graham Wait 0 221 Tom Young []
8th 47  Bob Wilson 1 158 Thomas Allison [ 322 Archie Craig o
171 Tommy Davidson (]
188 Basil Aldous 0 12 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
Heat 3 Final Final 200 Adrian Armit 0 7  lan Bruce 6 6 8 20
1st 330 Robert Bruce 6 1st 9  John Duncker 16 1st 165 Alan Brash 10 202 Phil Crowther [ 165 Alan Brash 5 4 10 19
2nd 131 Gordon Brown 5 2nd 41 Gordon McDougall 12 2nd 7 lan Bruce 8 222 Fraser Dunlop (] 64 Les Kay 4 5 4 13
3rd 106 Hamish Buchanan 4 3rd 104 Ronnie Nisbet 10 3rd 119 Alan Neilson 6 227 Duggy Brown [ 119 Alan Neilson 3 2 6 11
4th 125 Eoin Kennedy 3 4th 49  Eric Moore 8 4ath 64 Les Kay 4 248 Eddy Stevenson (] 58 James MacGaughay 1 1 2 4
5th 65 David Wylie 2 5th 84 Les Brown 6 Sth 58 James MacGaughay 2 251 Jack Robertson [ 21 John Kirk 3 3
6th 255 Edward Gilfillan 1 6th 75  Bill Crawford 4 6th 95  Aex Butchart 1 254 Jimmy Smith 0 260 Lawrence Underwooc 2 2
7th 39 LesClark 2 262 Rab Gibson [ 95  Aex Butchart 1 1
8th 17 Mike Jack 1 281 Tim Stirling (] 14  Neil Hamilton 0
331 Ford Ferguson 0 25 Willie Taylor 0
Final 344  William Plank [ 28 Tommy Menzie []
1st 80 Jack Keeton 12 162 Malcolm Chesher o
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan 10
3rd 131 Gordon Brown 8
4th 208 David Wallis 6
5th 16 John Leckie Jnr 4
6th 120 Harry Harris 3
7th 2
8th 1




29.04.73
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Heat 2
st

3rd
4th

5th
6th

Heat 3

Final

106
222
131
200
32
40

&

330
106
208
194

244

17
299
194
11
15!
188

® o

106
22,
330
13
118
194

N

=

Hamish Buchanan
Fraser Dunlop
Gordon Brown
Adrian Armit

Bill Cunningham
Howard Jarman

Robert Bruce
Hamish Buchanan
David Wallis
Duncan Muir
Dougie Farrer
Jimmy Low

Tommy Davidson
David Phillp
Duncan Muir
Johnny Davidson
Thomas Allison
Basil Aldous

Hamish Buchanan
Fraser Dunlop
Robert Bruce
Gordon Brown
Johnny Davidson
Duncan Muir

PNWs GO RPNWs OO

RPNWa GO

Open Scottish Championship

Superstox
1st 84
2nd 104
3rd E352
4th  E320
S5th  E221
6th 39
7th 6
8th 81
Heat 1
1st 6
2nd  E221
3rd 75
ath 31
5th 81
6th E672
7th 10
8th 51
Heat 2
st 49
2nd  E352
3d 9
4th 41
Sth  E320
6th 84
7th 39
8th 51
Final
st 49
2nd 75
3rd 41
4th 104
5th 6
6th 84
7th  E320
8th 9

Les Brown
Ronnie Nisbet
Rick Drewery
Dave Pierce
Derek Warwick
Les Clark
Walter Brown
Bill Pullar

Walter Brown
Derek Warwick
Bill Crawford
Tenant Douglas
Bill Pullar
Johnny Edwards
lan Boyd
William Mitchell

Eric Moore

Rick Drewery
John Duncker
Gordon McDougall
Dave Pierce

Les Brown

Les Clark

William Mitchell

Eric Moore

Bill Crawford
Gordon McDougall
Ronnie Nisbet
Walter Brown

Les Brown

Dave Pierce

John Duncker

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Heat 2
1st

3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

16!
11
21
15
31

© &

® @

16!
11
21
95
28
31

o &

@

11
21
15
64
28
95

©

@

lan Bruce

Alan Brash
Alan Neilson
John Kirk

lan Ostrau
Kenneth Munro

Alan Brash
Alan Neilson
John Kirk

Aex Butchart
Tommy Menzie
Kenneth Munro

Alan Neilson
John Kirk

lan Ostrau

Les Kay
Tommy Menzie
Aex Butchart

RPNWR UG

PN WR GO

B NAO®

106
222
330

-
@
w

19
118
17
29
208
200
23
15!
32!
a0
18:
244
16
65
80
120
12
125
140
163
18
195
20
210
21
227
23;
239
240
248
25!

s ® R

® 8

]

&

&

b

3

5

®

=3

w
o
w &

36 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Fraser Dunlop
Robert Bruce
Gordon Brown
Duncan Muir
Johnny Davidson
Tommy Davidson
David Phillp
David Wallis
Adrian Armit
Dougie Farrer
Thomas Allison
Bill Cunningham
Howard Jarman
Basil Aldous
Jimmy Low
John Leckie Jnr
David Wylie
Jack Keeton
Harry Harris
Pete Malone
Eoin Kennedy
Graham Wait
Donald Keddie
Andrew McLellan
Andy Johnstone
Phil Crowther
Robert Coutts
Des Murphy
Duggy Brown
Richard Roy
Robert Hannah
lan Turnbull
Eddy Stevenson
Edward Gilfillan
Ford Ferguson

ht1

ht2

ht:

@

v ow s

final total
12 23
10 15
8 14
6 10
3 10
4

E521
E529

24 cars
Walter Brown
Les Brown
Ronnie Nisbet
Bill Crawford
Eric Moore
Derek Warwick
Gordon McDougall
Dave Pierce
Rick Drewery
Tenant Douglas
Bill Pullar
Les Clark
Johnny Edwards
lan Boyd
John Duncker
William Mitchell
Alex Colvin
Bob Buchanen
Mike Jack
Mark Eaton
Bob Wilson
Tam Farrer
Bob Morton
Bob Sutherland
Vic Russell
Camie Cameron
Malcolm Paterson
Gavin McCreadie
Kenny Ireland
Archie Craig
Pete Marshall
Barry Plummer

16 cars
Alan Neilson
John Kirk
Alan Brash
lan Ostrau
lan Bruce
Tommy Menzie
Les Kay
Aex Butchart
Kenneth Munro
Neil Hamilton
Allan Chidwick
Andrew Porter
lan Simpson
Alexander Nicol
Gerry Moore
Lawrence Underwood

ht2 ht3 final total

12

ht2

IS

6
4
8
12
16

10
2

ht3 final
10
8

20
20
20
18
16
14




06.05.73
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Heat 2
st

3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

106
80
222
125
118
121

106
80

131
299
251

118
121
131
222
244

118
121
106
208

251

Hamish Buchanan
Jack Keeton
Fraser Dunlop
Eoin Kennedy
Johnny Davidson
Pete Malone

Hamish Buchanan
Jack Keeton
Dougie Farrer
Gordon Brown
David Phillip

Jack Robertson

Dougie Farrer
Johnny Davidson
Pete Malone
Gordon Brown
Fraser Dunlop
Jimmy Low

Johnny Davidson
Pete Malone
Hamish Buchanan
David Wallis
David Wylie

Jack Robertson

PNWs UG PNWs GO

RPNWaGa

Superstox
Heat 1
st 107
2nd 41
3rd 104
4ah 9
Sth 81
6th 53
7th 75
8th 84
Heat 2
1st 104
2nd 75
3rd 221
4th 107
5th 53
6th 39
7th 49
8th 84
Final
st 107
2nd 75
3rd 81
4th 196
Sth 41
6th 49
7th 53
8th 109

Malcolm Paterson
Gordon McDougall
Ronnie Nisbet
John Duncker

Bill Pullar

Tam Farrer

Bill Crawford

Les Brown

Ronnie Nisbet

Bill Crawford
Tom Young
Malcolm Paterson
Tam Farrer

Les Clark

Eric Moore

Les Brown

Malcolm Paterson
Bill Crawford

Bill Pullar

Kenny Ireland
Gordon McDougall
Eric Moore

Tam Farrer

Gavin McCreadie

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

64
11
16!
31
15

93

oW &b

11
64
58

15
37
54

©

@

11
15
21
58
37
25

& o

Les Kay

Alan Neilson
Alan Brash
Kenneth Munro
lan Ostrau
John Campbell

Alan Neilson

Les Kay

James MacGaughay
lan Ostrau

lan Simpson

Gerry Moore

Alan Neilson

lan Ostrau

John Kirk

James MacGaughay
lan Simpson

Willie Taylor

RPNWR UG

PN WR UG

B NRO®

106
118
12
23
80

N

-
@
w

208
222
65

&

N
]
a

125
29
244
105
120
140
15

(]

S

17
194
19
200
216

o

S

N
N
]

227

N
o
w

239
254
25!
262
27
28!
32!
330
33

G838 G

=3

35 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Johnny Davidson
Pete Malone
Dougie Farrer
Jack Keeton
Gordon Brown
David Wallis
Fraser Dunlop
David Wylie
Jack Robertson
Eoin Kennedy
David Phillp
Jimmy Low
Bob Smith
Harry Harris
Graham Wait
William Inglis
Tommy Davidson
Roy Nicoll
Duncan Muir
Stew Sneddon
Adrian Armit
Alan Crawford
Des Murphy
Duggy Brown
Richard Roy
Robert Hannah
Jimmy Smith
Edward Gilfillan
Rab Gibson
Stuart Mitchell
Tim Stirling
Bill Cunningham
Robert Bruce
Ford Ferguson

ht2

«

ht:

@

IS

final total
8 20
12 19
10 15
10
10

22 cars
Malcolm Paterson
Bill Crawford
Ronnie Nisbet
Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar
Tam Farrer
Eric Moore
Tom Young
John Duncker
Les Clark
Les Brown
Walter Brown
lan Boyd
Mike Jack
Tenant Douglas
Bob Morton
Brian Russell
Cecil Denham
Brian Walker
Vic Russell
Camie Cameron
Gavin McCreadie

20 cars
Alan Neilson
lan Ostrau
Les Kay
James MacGaughay
John Kirk
lan Simpson
Alan Brash
Kenneth Munro
Willie Taylor
Gerry Moore
John Campbell
lan Bruce
Neil Hamil
Tommy Menzie
Jim Erskine
Robert Dickson
Archie Ferguson
Aex Butchart
Malcolm Chesher
Lawrence Underwood

ht1
12

waoaN

htl

~

ht2 ht3 final total

5
8
12

N

ht2

20 wao

16
12

ht3 final
10
8

o







13.05.73
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Heat 2
st

3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

316
131
65
208
231
331

106
121
194
23
40
331

w

118
121

316
131

316
106
222

136

Ronald Berry
Gordon Brown
David Wylie
David Wallis
Richard Roy
Ford Ferguson

Hamish Buchanan
Pete Malone
Duncan Muir
Richard Roy
Howard Jarman
Ford Ferguson

Johnny Davidson
Pete Malone
Dougie Farrer
Ronald Berry
Gordon Brown
David Wylie

Ronald Berry
Hamish Buchanan
Fraser Dunlop
Dougie Farrer
Rab Stevenson

RPNWs OO

PNWs OO

RPNWa GO

Superstox
Heat 1
1st a1
2nd 31
3rd 107
4th 104
Sth 49
6th 75
7th 221
8th 39
Heat 2
1st a1
2nd 84
3rd 221
ath 49
5th 109
6th 107
7th 12
8th 55
Final
st 107
2nd 41
3rd 55
4th 9
5th 84
6th 6
7th 196
8th 75

Gordon McDougall
Tenant Douglas
Malcolm Paterson
Ronni isbet

Eric Moore

Bill Crawford

Tom Young

Les Clark

Gordon McDougall
Les Brown

Tom Young

Eric Moore

Gavin McCreadie
Malcolm Paterson
Bob Buchanen

Bob Morton

Malcolm Paterson
Gordon McDougall
Bob Morton

John Duncker

Les Brown

Walter Brown
Kenny Ireland

Bill Crawford

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

93
11
15

21

54

56

& o

64
54
37
25
93
21

11
93
25

16!
56
54

©

]

John Campbell
Alan Neilson
lan Ostrau
John Kirk
Gerry Moore
N/A

Les Kay

Gerry Moore
lan Simpson
Willie Taylor
John Campbell
John Kirk

Alan Neilson
John Campbell
Willie Taylor
Alan Brash
N/A

Gerry Moore

RPNWR UG

PNWR UG

B NAO®

316
106
222
23
12

-
@
wR

23
65
136
194
208
a0
33
74
80
118
125
15
154
15!
188
20:
216
227
240
244
25
254
25!
262
28

“

&

3

S

]

5]

B

@

w
S
2R

32!
330

&

35 cars
Ronald Berry
Hamish Buchanan
Fraser Dunlop
Dougie Farrer
Pete Malone
Gordon Brown
Richard Roy
David Wylie
Rab Stevenson
Duncan Muir
David Wallis
Howard Jarman
Ford Ferguson
Rab Ramsay
Jack Keeton
Johnny Davidson
Eoin Kennedy
William Inglis
Andy Young
Thomas Allison
Basil Aldous
Phil Crowther
Alan Crawford
Duggy Brown
lan Turnbull
Jimmy Low
Jack Robertson
Jimmy Smith
Edward Gilfillan
Rab Gibson
Tim Stirling
Bunter MacKinnon
Bill Cunningham
Robert Bruce
William Plank

ht1

N

ht2 ht3 final total

12 18
6 10 16
8
6
5
3
4
4
2
1

25 cars
Gordon McDougall
Malcolm Paterson
Les Brown
Bob Morton
Eric Moore
John Duncker
Tenant Douglas
Tom Young
Ronnie Nisbet
Walter Brown
Bill Crawford
Gavin McCreadie
Bob Buchanen
Kenny Ireland
Les Clark
Mike Jack
John MacDonald
Tam Farrer
Brian Russell
Cecil Denham
Bill Pullar
Camie Cameron
Camie Cameron
Rab Gilmour
Rab Gilmour

17 cars
John Campbell
Alan Neilson
Willie Taylor
Gerry Moore
Les Kay
John Kirk
lan Simpson
lan Ostrau
Alan Brash
N/A
Jim Erskine
Aex Butchart
Malcolm Chesher

ht1
12

htl

ht2 ht3 final
12 12
3 16
8 6
1 10
5
8
6
4
1
4
2
2

ht2  ht3 final

~
©

AR o uw

total







20.05.73
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Heat 2
st

3rd
4th
Sth
6th

Heat 3

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

222

6!
28:
120
299
131

® &

10¢
31
299
168
120
325

® &

106
16:

@

22
80
40

Fraser Dunlop
David Wylie
Tim Stirling
Harry Harris
David Phillp
Gordon Brown

Hamish Buchanan
Bunter MacKinnon
David Phillp
Thomas Murray
Harry Harris

Bill Cunningham

Hamish Buchanan
Donald Keddie
David Wylie
Fraser Dunlop
Jack Keeton
Howard Jarman

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

PN Ws OO RPNWs GO

PNWSaUO

Superstox
Heat 1
1st a1
2nd 221
3rd 9
4th 107
Sth 75
6th 81
7th 53
8th 196
Heat 2
1st a1
2nd 221
3rd 9
4th 107
5th 55
6th 81
7th 104
8th 53
Final
st 221
2nd 9
3rd 107
4th 41
5th 55
6th 53
7th 81
8th 49

Gordon McDougall
Tom Young

John Duncker
Malcolm Paterson
Bill Crawford

Bill Pullar

Tam Farrer

Kenny Ireland

Gordon McDougall
Tom Young

John Duncker
Malcolm Paterson
Bob Morton

Bill Pullar

Ronnie Nisbet
Tam Farrer

Tom Young

John Duncker
Malcolm Paterson
Gordon McDougall
Bob Morton

Tam Farrer

Bill Pullar

Eric Moore

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

64
54
21

16!

&

14

64
54
11

©

25
21

64
54
16!
21

&

14

Les Kay
Gerry Moore
John Kirk
Alan Brash
lan Bruce
Neil Hamilton

Les Kay
Gerry Moore
Alan Neilson
lan Bruce
Willie Taylor
John Kirk

Les Kay.
Gerry Moore
Alan Brash
John Kirk

lan Bruce
Neil Hamilton

RPNWR UG

PNWR UG

B NRO®

40
65
80
106
120

-
@
w

16!
168
222

@

N
]
2

29!
313
32!

3

&

no point  cars
Howard Jarman
David Wylie

Jack Keeton
Hamish Buchanan
Harry Harris
Gordon Brown
Donald Keddie
Thomas Murray
Fraser Dunlop

Tim Stirling

David Phillp
Bunter MacKinnon
Bill Cunningham

Y

ht2

w

final
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

total
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

B
a

no point
Gordon McDougall
Tom Young

John Duncker
Malcolm Paterson
Bob Morton

Bill Pullar

Tam Farrer

Bill Crawford
Ronnie Nisbet

Eric Moore

Kenny Ireland

no point  cars
Les Kay

Gerry Moore
John Kirk

Alan Brash

lan Bruce

Alan Neilson
Neil Hamilton
Willie Taylor

ht2
12

PWwauO®

ht2

ht3 final total

8 32
16 32
12 24
10 20

6 10

2 8

4 7

4
2
1 1
1

ht3 final total

10 22
8 18
a 9
6 9
2 7
4
1 2
2




